
Recognized AAPD State Unit Organization 
 

 
AAPD State Unit Officers  
 
 
Alabama Academy of Pediatric Dentists 
Dr. Richard A. Simpson, President    rsimpsondmd@aol.com 
Dr. Stephen C. Mitchell, Secretary    stevem@uab.edu 
 
Alaska Pediatric Dental Society 
Dr. Christine A. Roalofs, President    croalofs@gmail.com 
Dr. Steven K. Rayes, Vice President    steverayes@mac.com 
Dr. Kelly M. Maixner, Secretary    kmm8183@gmail.com 
Dr. Thomas B. Brewer, Treasurer    tbrewer@scf.cc 
Dr. Michelle L. Slezewski, Immediate Past President mslezewski13@aol.com 
 
Arizona Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Timothy R. Wilson, President    dr.tim_apdo@yahoo.com 
Dr. Charlie Clark, Secretary-Treasurer   charlieclark07@gmail.com 
Dr. Bobby Y. Yang, Executive Director   byang_1999@yahoo.com 
 
Arkansas Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Vent S. Murphy, President    brushreg@aol.com 
Dr. Jason S. Havard, President Elect    jhavarddds@sbcglobal.net 
Dr. David A. Ciesla, Vice President    ciesla1@hotmail.com 
Dr. Candace H. Veneberg, Secretary-Treasurer  Candace.veneberg@gmail.com 
Dr. Gerald W. Friend, AAPD Liaison   cpdg@conwaycorp.net 
 
California Society of Pediatric Dentists 
Dr. Rebecca C. Lee, President    beckily99@gmail.com 
Dr. Dennis  Paul Nutter, President Elect   dennispaulnutterdds@yahoo.com 
Dr. Sharine V. Thenard, Vice President   sharine.thenard@gmail.com 
Dr. David H. Okawachi, Secretary    dokawachi@sbcglobal.net 
Dr. Steven D. Chan, Immediate Past President  justkids1895@comcast.net 
Dr. Ray E. Stewart, Executive Director   drrstewart@aol.com 
Ms. Simone  Parker, Membership Contact   www.cspd.org 
 
Colorado Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Autumn G. Hurd, President    cohurd@me.com 
Dr. Jeffrey A. Kahl, President     kahlja@msn.com 
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Dr. Lisa A. Carlson-Marks, Secretary-Treasurer  lcm14@me.com 
Dr. Sean R. Whalen, Membership Contact   seanwhalendds@yahoo.com 
 
Connecticut Society of Pediatric Dentists 
Dr. Raven R. Henderson, President    drraven@dynobitesmiles.com 
Dr. Lia M. Parico, Secretary     lia.parico@gmail.com 
Dr. Matthew T. Goslee, Treasurer    mgoslee@hotmail.com 
Dr. Lia M. Parico, Membership Contact   lia.parico@gmail.com 
 
Florida Academy of Pediatric Dentistry, Inc. 
Dr. Gary R. Myers, President     drgary@tooth2tooth.com 
Dr. Reza Ardalan, Immediate Past President   rezaheel@aol.com 
Dr. Robert E. Primosch, Executive Director   rprimosch@dental.ufl.edu 
Dr. Robert E. Primosch, Membership Contact  rprimosch@dental.ufl.edu 
 
Georgia Academy of Pediatric Dentistry, Inc 
Dr. Jennifer C. Wells, President    docwells8@yahoo.com 
Dr. Paula L. Coates, President Elect    plcoates@hotmail.com 
Dr. Jonathon M. Jackson, Executive Director  jmjdmd@hotmail.com 
Dr. Jonathon M. Jackson, Membership Contact  jmjdmd@hotmail.com 
 
Hawaii Academy of Pediatric Dentistry, Inc. 
Dr. Lynn K. Fujimoto, President    steveertel@aol.com 
Dr. Michelle R. Kobayashi, Secretary-Treasurer  kobayashi_michelle@yahoo.com 
Dr. Luke Y. Teruya, AAPD Liaison    teruyal004@hawaii.rr.com 
Dr. Lynn K. Fujimoto, Membership Contact   steveertel@aol.com 
 
Idaho Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. John R. Ukich, President    
 
Illinois Society of Pediatric Dentists 
Dr. Rodney J. Vergotine, President    rodney@uic.edu 
Dr. Rodney J. Vergotine, Secretary-Treasurer  rodney@uic.edu 
Dr. Mary J. Hayes, AAPD Liaison    maryjhayes@msn.com 
Dr. Indru C. Punwani, Executive Director   ipunwani@uic.edu 
Ms. May Stern, Membership Contact    maysie@uic.edu 
 
Indiana Society of Pediatric Dentists 
Dr. Sean L. Cook, President     drcook@jus4kids.com 
Dr. Charles T. Fuhrer, Secretary    toofdrcf@hotmail.com 
Dr. J. Keith Roberts, Treasurer    drkeith333kids@aol.com 
Dr. Erin  Fuson Phillips, Immediate Past President  erin@indykidsdentist.com 
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Dr. J. Keith Roberts, Membership Contact   drkeith333kids@aol.com 
 
Iowa Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Pollyanne Iben, President     pollyiben@gmail.com 
Dr. Michael D. Stufflebeam, Treasurer   michael-stufflebeam@uiowa.edu 
Dr. Pollyanne Iben, Membership Contact   pollyiben@gmail.com 
 
Kansas Association of Pediatric Dentists 
Dr. John T. Fales, Jr., President    jtf@kidzdentist.com 
Dr. H. Edward Martin, Vice President   hmartin1@kc.rr.com 
Dr. Glenn V. Hemberger, Secretary-Treasurer  gvhem@hotmail.com 
 
Kentucky Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Al Pelphrey, President     dral@yourchildssmile.com 
Dr. James P. Crews, II, Secretary-Treasurer   jcrewsdmd@gmail.com 
Dr. Heather H. Wise, Membership Contact   heatherhoodwise@hotmail.com 
 
Louisiana Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Claudia A. Cavallino, President    cavallinoc@yahoo.com 
Dr. Nicole R. Boxberger, President Elect   n_boxberger@hotmail.com 
Dr. Kellie S. Axelrad, Secretary-Treasurer   kelaxelrad@aol.com 
Dr. Kellie S. Axelrad, Membership Contact   kelaxelrad@aol.com 
 
Maine Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Gary L. Creisher, President    gcreisher@yahoo.com 
Dr. Gary L. Creisher, Membership Contact   gcreisher@yahoo.com 
 
Maryland Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Michael Tressler Virts, President    drmvirts@fpdentistry.com 
Dr. Wendy C. Daulat, Secretary-Treasurer   wendys123@hotmail.com 
Dr. Wendy C. Daulat, Membership Contact   wendys123@hotmail.com 
 
Massachusetts Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Charlene Pirner, President    thepirners@aol.com 
Dr. Lisa C. Campanella, President Elect   lccash@msn.com 
Dr. Amy C. Regen, Secretary     amyregen@gmail.com 
Dr. Anne S. Hertzberg, Treasurer    annehertzberg@post.harvard.edu 
Dr. Gianfranco Fraone, Immediate Past President  johnfraone@drjohnfraone.com 
Dr. Anne S. Hertzberg, Membership Contact   annehertzberg@post.harvard.edu 
 
Michigan Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Phillip G. Monroy, President    
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Dr. Michelle J. Tiberia, President Elect   mojopedo@yahoo.com 
Dr. Matthew C. Mandeville, Immediate Past President mandeville1@gmail.com 
Dr. Martin J. Makowski, Membership Contact  Drmak226@aol.com 
 
Minnesota Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Wafa A. Qureshi, President   wafa.a.qureshi@healthpartners.com 
Dr. Joshua G. Lipschultz, Immediate Past President  j_g_lipschultz@hotmail.com 
Dr. Kerry G. Winters, Membership Contact   kerrywintersdds@gmail.com 
 
Mississippi Association of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. G. Ford Rowland, President    fordrowland@aol.com 
Dr. L. Lee Cope, Secretary-Treasurer    
 
Missouri Academy of Pediatric Dentists 
Dr. Carrie K. Arquitt, President    c.arquitt@mchsi.com 
Dr. Craig S. Hollander, Secretary-Treasurer   craighdds@msn.com 
Dr. Andrew M. Kim, Immediate Past President  Akim4pedo@aol.com 
Dr. Craig S. Hollander, Membership Contact  craighdds@msn.com 
 
Montana Academy of Pediatric Dentists 
Dr. Kevin L. Rencher, President    mkrencher@msn.com 
Dr. Thomas J. Wickliffe, AAPD Liaison   twickliffe@bresnan.net 
Dr. Kevin L. Rencher, Membership Contact   mkrencher@msn.com 
 
Nebraska Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Gina D. Waite, President     waiteg@yahoo.com 
Dr. Holly A. Portwood, Secretary    holly.portwood@mypdsmail.com 
Dr. Matthew D. Schieber, Treasurer    
Dr. Gina D. Waite, Membership Contact   waiteg@yahoo.com 
Dr. Brent D. Johnson, Membership Contact   brent@pediatricdentistrypc.net 
 
Nevada Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Cody C. Hughes, President    codyhugheskidsdmd@gmail.com 
Dr. Diane M. Stacey, President Elect    dstaceysmiles@aol.com 
Dr. Gilbert A. Trujillo, Vice President   gtdds@charter.net 
Dr. Dawn McClellan, Secretary-Treasurer   dawn@dcare.org 
Dr. Dawn McClellan, Membership Contact   dawn@dcare.orgNew  
 
Hampshire Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Nancy E. Jun, President     nj207@yahoo.com 
Dr. Adam J. Wolff, Immediate Past President  awolff_@hotmail.com 
Dr. Patrick F. Capozzi, Immediate Past President  patosu@hotmail.com 
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Dr. Jennifer A. Creem, AAPD Liaison   jencreem@aol.com 
Dr. Patrick F. Capozzi, Membership Contact   patosu@hotmail.com  
 
New Jersey Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Maxim Sulla, President     maxsulla@yahoo.com 
Dr. Elisa J. Velazquez, Vice President    
Dr. Victoria J. Roeder, Secretary    victoria_roeder_dds@comcast.net 
Dr. Gerald J. Guzy, Treasurer     tobytibe@optonline.net 
Dr. Zuhair Sayany, Immediate Past President  kidsdmd1@comcast.net 
Dr. Victoria J. Roeder, Membership Contact   victoria_roeder_dds@comcast.net 
 
New Mexico Association of Pediatric Dentists 
Dr. Laurie A. Gormley, President    drscng@aol.com 
Dr. Joy T. Trigo, Vice President    joy.trigo@me.com 
Dr. Patricia H. Peck, Secretary-Treasurer   drpeck@qwestoffice.net 
Dr. Laurie A. Gormley, Membership Contact  drscng@aol.com 
 
New York State Association of Pediatric Dentists 
Dr. Lois A. Jackson, President    lajnyc@aol.com 
 
North Carolina Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Chester J. Tyson, IV, President    drskipnc@charter.net 
Dr. Diane CH. Dilley, Membership Contact   dchdilley@gmail.com 
Dr. Homa Amini, President    Homa.Amini@nationwidechildrens.org 
Dr. Eric D. Hodges, President Elect   colinhockeypuck@cox.net 
Dr. Eric A. TeDuits, Immediate Past President eteduits@wisc.edu 
 
North Dakota Association of Pediatric Dentists 
Dr. D. Michael Goebel, President    drmikepc@hotmail.com 
Dr. Chad J. Hoge, Secretary-Treasurer   dakotadentistry@hotmail.com 
Dr. D. Michael Goebel, Membership Contact  drmikepc@hotmail.com 
 
Ohio Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Kara M. Morris, President    karaschafer@yahoo.com 
Dr. Jennifer Bryk Hechko, Treasurer    mbjeni@aol.com 
Dr. Cecilia A. Moy, Immediate Past President  cecemoy1@gmail.com 
Dr. Leon S. Silverman, AAPD Liaison   leonsilverman@hotmail.com 
 
Oklahoma Association of Pediatric Dentists, Inc. 
Dr. Chanda A. Kennemer, President    cakennemer@hotmail.com 
Dr. G. Frans Currier, Vice President    frans-currier@ouhsc.edu 
Dr. Heath A. Whitfield, Secretary-Treasurer   whitfield.dds@gmail.com 
Dr. Timothy R. Fagan, AAPD Liaison   okiedent@sbcglobal.net 
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Dr. Kevin L. Haney, Membership Contact   kevin-haney@ouhsc.edu 
 
Oregon Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Anastacia M. Whitman, President   ahunton@gmail.com 
Dr. Josef W. Lubisich, Treasurer    josefwl@hotmail.com 
Dr. Andrea N. Beltzner, Immediate Past President  dentistandrea@gmail.com 
Dr. Peter Lubisich, IV, Membership Contact   drpeter@drlubisichvpd.com 
 
Pennsylvania Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Eric S. Hans, President     babytoothe@aol.com 
Dr. Christopher J. Luccy, Immediate Past President  drchrisluccy@gmail.com 
 
Pennsylvania Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Ross M. Wezmar, Executive Director   pedormw@aol.com 
 
Rhode Island Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Craig E. Elice, President     ceelice@comcast.net 
Dr. Brian P. Shannon, Vice President    Bshannon@westerlysmile.com 
 
South Carolina Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Kevin M. Raines, President    drkrain@palmetto-smiles.com 
Dr. Robert H. Ellis, III, President Elect   ellis3dmd@gmail.com 
 
South Dakota Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Laura A. Aeschlimann, President    drlauradds@gmail.com 
Dr. John P. Taggart, Secretary-Treasurer   johntag1@yahoo.com 
Dr. Gayle V. Nelson, Secretary-Treasurer   dekdad@aol.com 
Dr. Melvin N. Thaler, AAPD Liaison   melthaler@yahoo.com  
Tennessee Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Lisa L. Sobel, President     LBLevin3@aol.com 
Dr. Timothy E. McNutt, Sr., Secretary-Treasurer  temcnuttsr@comcast.net 
Dr. John C. Stritikus, Immediate Past President  jstritikus1@comcast.net 
Dr. Timothy E. McNutt, Sr., Membership Contact  temcnuttsr@comcast.net 
 
Texas Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Melissa V. Rozas, President    melissa@rozasdds.com 
Dr. Lisa S. Jacob, Vice President    lsjacob@seton.org 
Dr. Brian T. Harris, Secretary-Treasurer   bth1@cableone.net 
Dr. Harold V. Simpson, Immediate Past President  hvs5340@aol.com 
Ms. Monica Fairchild, Executive Secretary   email@tapd.org 
 
Utah Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
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Dr. Jason J. Horgesheimer, President    jasonhorge@gmail.com 
Dr. R. Ryan Johansen, Vice President   drjohansen@yahoo.com 
 
Vermont Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Charles A. Bookwalter, President    book@timberlanedental.com 
 
Virginia Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Patrice B. Wunsch, President    pbwunsch@vcu.edu 
Dr. J. B. Martin, IV, Secretary-Treasurer   jbmartiniv@msn.com 
Dr. Tegwyn H. Brickhouse, Membership Contact  thbrickhouse@vcu.edu 
 
Washington State Academy of Pediatric Dentists 
Dr. James M. Thomas, President    jmt@nwpedo.com 
Dr. Lisa A. Block, President Elect    lblockdmd@comcast.net 
Dr. Keith E. McDonald, Secretary-Treasurer   drmcdonald@akidsplacedentistry.com 
Dr. Christopher W. Herzog, Immediate Past President christopherherzo@hotmail.com 
Ms. Stephanie Cook, Executive Secretary    
Ms. Stephanie Cook, Membership Contact    
 
West Virginia Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
Dr. Nathan E. Kirk, II, President    pulpncrown@yahoo.com 
Dr. Kimberly T. Lough, Vice President   ktl4wvu@hotmail.com 
Dr. Elliot R. Shulman, Membership Contact   penguin1st@comcast.net 
 
Wisconsin Society of Pediatric Dentistry, Ltd. 
Dr. Cesar D. Gonzalez, President    cesar.gonzalez@marquette.edu 
Dr. Jay M. Oksiuta, Secretary-Treasurer   drjayoksiuta@racinedentalgroup.com 
Dr. Thomas J. Turner, Immediate Past President  drturner@fidkids.com 
Dr. Brian D. Hodgson, Membership Contact   brian.hodgson@marquette.edu 
Dr. Cesar D. Gonzalez, Membership Contact  cesar.gonzalez@marquette.edu 
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